	1 (0.00 to 10.00 to 1	# 1181 B1288 H161 1181 1281
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102252	2431
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16-9-62	
	INTEGRATED SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES  LIMITED	Name:RADIANT_RESEARCH_I.IMITED
	28 Maybrook Road, Brownhills, West Midlands, England WS8 7DG	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment GMerger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Hayward House</u> 535 Coventry Road
	-	Small Heath
	Gther	Birmingham, England B10 OLL
		City:State:Zip:
	Execution Date: August 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		6,422,718
	Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ◯XXNo
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Myron Greenspan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
,	Lackenhach Riegel	8. Deposit account number:
10/16/2 <b>00</b>	Lackenbach Siegel Street Address: One Chase Road TDIAZI 00000188 100100 6422718	10-0100
01 FC:802	<del>40.00 CH</del>	5 2
	City: Scarsdale State: N.Y. Zip: 10583	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
ļ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Myron Greenspan Myro	Whenspan October 4, 2002
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a British Company having a registered office at 28 Maybrook Road, Brownhills, West Midlands, England WS8 7DG (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is proprietor of United States Patent No. 6 422 718 issued 23 July 2002, and

WHEREAS, RADIANT RESEARCH LIMITED, a British Company having a registered office at Hayward House, 535 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, England B10 OLL (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent including the right to recover damages for any infringement which was occurred prior to the date of this assignment and the invention therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any and all re-issues, re-examinations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent including the right to recover damages for any infringement which was occurred prior to this assignment and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America and any and all re-issues, re-examinations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interest herein assigned to the full end of the term of the Patent and any and all re-issues, re-examinations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

AND for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to the Assignor relating to the invention of the Patent and will, upon request, but without expense to the Assignor, testify in legal proceedings, execute and return all lawful papers, execute all re-issue, re-examination, renewal and/or extension applications, and generally do all other further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights, title and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at THEO this day of AUGUST. 2002
INTEGRATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Keith Anderson - Director
RADIANT RESEARCH LIMITED

Geoff Archenhold - Director

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/09/2002 REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0943